

201 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 900 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 859.231.8780 EXT. 102

RECEIVED

JAN 2 5 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

January 23, 2019

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

> Re: Application of Horvath Towers V, LLC to Construct a Cellular Tower Facility at Owingsville Road, Mt. Sterling, Kentucky Site Name: HV1326 LV I-64 and US 60 Case No. 2018-00402

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclose for filing please find the Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission's approval for the above-referenced site. If you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

and C Walbour / alw

Jacob C. Walbourn W. Brent Rice Counsel for Horvath Towers V, LLC

Enclosure 4828-8375-0278, v. 1



RECEIVED

JAN 25 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY AIRPORT ZONING COMMISSION

MATTHEW BEVIN Governor 421 Buttermilk Pike Covington, KY 41017 www.transportation.ky.gov 859-341-2700

December 27, 2018

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

APPLICANT: Horvath Towers V LLC Horvath Towers V LLC 312 W Colfax Ave South Bend, IN 46601

SUBJECT: AS-087-IOB-2018-104

STRUCTURE:Antenna TowerLOCATION:Mt Sterling, KYCOORDINATES:38° 5' 25.25" N / 83° 53' 55.87" WHEIGHT:275' AGL/1275' AMSL

The Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission has approved your application for a permit to construct 275'AGL/ 1275'AMSL Antenna Tower near Mt Sterling, KY 38° 5' 25.25" N / 83° 53' 55.87" W.

This permit is valid for a period of 18 Month(s) from its date of issuance. If construction is not completed within said 18-Month period, this permit shall lapse and be void, and no work shall be performed without the issuance of a new permit.

Medium Dual Obstruction Lighting is required in accordance with 602 KAR 50:100.

John Houlihan Administrator



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D